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2022-2023 Officers

	President
	 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Cindy Bell

225 Bezold Ave.

Westminster, MD  21157

443-695-4136
410-857-1864
cabell93@gmail.com


	Vice President
	Jennifer Hiscock
5064 Beatrice Way

Columbia, MD  21044

443-244-1633
hiscockjenn@gmail.com


	Secretary
	Beverly Freed
4920-B Meridian Way, Apt. 19

Frederick, MD  21073
301-620-1686 (h)
arringtonhrphoto@aol.com 



	Treasurer
	Debbie Ross
10335 Champions Way

Laurel, MD  20723

301-498-2234 (h)
dmr10335@gmail.com


	Membership Chair
	Dawn Craumer 

3341 Lineboro Rd.
Manchester, MD  21102
410-374-1142

410-259-6586

dcraumer@comcast.net 


DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES

	WESTERN

Garrett, Allegany, Washington
Marvin E. Beckman
244 Beckman Lohr Rd.
Swanton, MD  21561
240-321-2112 (c)
301 387-4704 (h)
marbeck1@verizon.net
	CENTRAL

Frederick, Howard, Montgomery

Viola Noffsinger
131 Cody, Unit 33

Thurmont, MD  21788

301-418-1760
vmnoff@gmail.com
	NORTHERN

Baltimore, Baltimore City, Carroll, Harford

Cheryl Hill
216 Frock Drive

Westminster MD 21157

410-259-6384
hillcheryl79@gmail.com

	SOUTHERN

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Prince George, St. Mary

Joan Mauritzen
8163 Solley Rd.
Pasadena, MD  21122

410-255-4213

jm0037@prattlibrary.org 


	UPPPER SHORE

Cecil, Kent, Queen Anne

Anne Schnappinger

930 Starr Rd.
Centreville, MD  21617

410-758-1419

anneschnappinger@gmail.com
	CENTRAL SHORE

Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot

Susan Behrens
11130 Cordova Road
Cordova, MD 21625
410-822-4084 (h)
410-822-2181 (w)
 susan1001@ymail.com 

	
	LOWER SHORE

Somerset, Wicomico, Worcester
Vacant
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2022-2023
STANDING COMMITTEES AND CHAIRS:
	CONSTITUTION

Wanda Embrey

11505 Old Annapolis Rd.

Frederick, MD  21701

301-865-5668

301-639-5472 (c)

wlembrey@gmail.com
	HISTORY
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Cindy Bell

225 Bezold Ave.
Westminster, MD  21157

443-695-4136
410-857-1864
cabell93@gmail.com
	TRAIL EDITOR

Dawn Craumer 

3341 Lineboro Rd.
Manchester, MD  21102
410-374-1142

410-259-6586

dcraumer@comcast.net

	WEBSITE

 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Cindy Bell

225 Bezold Ave.

Westminster, MD  21157

443-695-4136
410-857-1864
cabell93@gmail.com
	 DIAMOND CLOVER

Vacant

	FACEBOOK

Amy Schnappinger

7 Shady Nook Ave.

Baltimore, MD 21228

410-788-3201

amysnap70@gmail.com

	MD 4-H FOUNDATION

Lauren Mohler
Program Coordinator, Trips
8020 Greenmead Dr.

College Park, MD  20740

301-405-2833 (o)

Lmohler@umd.edu

	STATE 4-H DIRECTOR
MS. Nia Fields
8020 Greenmead Dr.
College Park, MD  20740

301-314-9070

nfields@umd.edu  
	 PAST BIG CHIEF
Jason Watt

5959 Middleburg Rd.

Keymar, MD 21757

443-277-6891 (c)

Jason.watt++8310@gmail.com
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COUNTY CHAIRS
	Allegany

Sharon Diehl

301-777-7843 
sdiehl@verizon.net 
11508 Bedford Road
Cumberland, MD 21502
	Charles

Bonnie Boyden

301-934-9422 (h)
301-653-1285 (c)
bboyden@umd.edu 

P.O. Box 234
Bel Alton, MD  20611
	Prince George’s

Belinda Queen-Melville

belindaq9@aol.com 
906 Karen Boulevard

Capital Heights, MD 20743

	Anne Arundel

Joan Mauritzen
410-255-4213

jm0037@prattlibrary.org 
8163 Solley Road
Pasadena, MD21122
	Dorchester

Barbara Edgar

410-228-6252

dorchesterfarmbureau@gmail.com 
4786 Maple Dam Road

Cambridge, MD 21613
	Queen Anne’s

Anne Schnappinger

410-758-1419
anneschnappinger@gmail.com
930 Starr Road

Centreville, MD 21617

	Baltimore City

Vacant
	Frederick

Viola Noffsinger

301-418-1760
vmnoff@gmail.com 
131 Cody Drive #33

Thurmont, MD 21788
	St. Mary’s

Susan Vallandingham
301-536-0774
farmchic82@aol.com
24055 Pin Cushion Rd.

Leonardtown, MD 20650

	Baltimore
John McGucken
410-666-8663

johnandgail1@msn.com 

823 Warren Road

Cockeysville, MD  21030
	Garrett

Kara Savage
301-746-8146
karasavage22@gmail.com 
1232 Collier Road

Accident, MD 21520
	Somerset

Ronnie Haymaker

410-422-2950 (c)
rhaymaker68@hotmail.com 

28550 Mount Vernon Road

Princess Anne, MD 21853-3412

	Calvert

Rachel Manning
443-624-1803
manning08@gmail.com
2421 Huntingfields Drive

Huntingtown, MD  20639-9526
	Harford

Janine Ortt
410-557-6352 (h)

410-299-2716 (c)
 jcnortt@gmail.com 
2403 Linda Lane
Jarrettsville, MD  21084
	Talbot

Michelle McCulley 
443-258-1704

mnmichelle38@gmail.com 
28789 Sanderstown Road

Trappe MD, 21673



	Caroline

Vista Cheesman
410-673-1097
410-200-0343
sthelierfarm@gmail.com 
5640 Bethlem Road
Preston, MD  21655
	Howard

Chuck Coles
4400 Green Valley Road
410-775-7431 (h)

410-206-1275 (c)

cmjcoles4@aol.com 

Union Bridge, MD  21791
	Washington

Angie Koontz

301-393-5910

angiemay320@comcast.net 

19850 Reidtown Road
Hagerstown, MD 21742

	Carroll

Jenn Hiscock
443-244-1633 (c)
hiscockjenn@gmail.com
5064 Beatrice Way

Columbia, MD  21044
	Kent

Bill Thompson
410-778-1551
410-778-2706
bthompsonumcp1981@gmail.com
23991 Melitota Road

Chestertown, MD 21620
	Wicomico

Barbara Barga
bbarga@umd.edu 
26526 Quantico Creek Road Hebron, MD  21830

	Cecil

Mark Barczewski

302-743-9959

mrbarczewski@hotmail.com
38 North Edgewod Drive

Elkton, MD 21921


	Montgomery

Susan Sullivan

301-926-5858

suesownline@aol.com 

19905 Manor View Terrace

Gaithersburg, MD 20878
	Worcester
Vacant
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